

For Immediate Release

Contact: Kristine Murphy

(401) 463-5550

CHWMEG Completes Review of GANNON & SCOTT's Cranston, RI Facilities

CRANSTON, RI – November, 2015 – CHWMEG, Inc. recently completed a comprehensive, independent review of Gannon & Scott's Cranston, RI facilities. Our Phoenix, AZ facility was reviewed in 2006 and again in 2011. The reports of CHWMEG's reviews of both of our facilities are available exclusively to CHWMEG members at www.chwmeg.org.

The CHWMEG review, coordinated by our engineering team, provides CHWMEG members with a detailed report, and helps to underscore our commitment to the environment and the numerous ways Gannon & Scott strives to provide superior precious metals refining and processing services in an environmentally sound manner.

From the CHWMEG website:

CHWMEG, Inc. is a non-profit trade association comprised of manufacturing and other "industrial" companies interested in efficiently managing the waste management aspects of their environmental stewardship programs. Their programs are based upon their potential environmental liability related to the wastes that are inherently generated by their companies' manufacturing processes.

CHWMEG, Inc.'s membership is comprised of companies representing a number of industrial sectors, including chemical, petroleum, and electronic and other manufacturing sectors. Membership currently includes many Fortune 500 companies.



About Gannon & Scott

Headquartered in Cranston, Rhode Island, Gannon & Scott is a leading refiner and assayer of precious metals. The company provides precious metal recycling, reclamation, refining and assaying services, with the most sophisticated technologies, to leading companies across North America. With two facilities located in Cranston, RI and one in Phoenix, AZ, Gannon & Scott is capable of processing and sampling precious metal bearing material on a large and small scale basis, while maintaining the highest standards of customer satisfaction. For more information on Gannon & Scott, please visit the company's web site at www.gannon-scott.com.

###

www.gannon-scott.com